Emergency? Dial 911 | Police? Dial 717.558.6900 | Question? Dial 717.255.3040 or 3-1-1

[GENERAL GOVERNMENT - 10 N. 2nd Street, Harrisburg, PA

Last Name First Name Title Main # Location
City Clerk's Office:
Petroski Kirk City Clerk CG-305
Claiborne Lance Assistant City Clerk CG-305
City Council:
Williams Wanda President CG-305
Daniels Shamaine Vice President CG-305
Majors Westburn Council Member CG-305
Alatt Ben CouncilMember CG-305
Baltimore Jeff Council Member CG-305
Johnson Cornelius Council Member CG-305
Hodges Destini Council Member CG-305
Office Of Mayor:
Papenfuse Eric Mayor CG-201
Singleton Karl Senior Advisor to the Mayor CG-201
Davis Joyce Communications Director CG-201
Hall Cathy Special Assistant to the Mayor CG-201
Office Of Controller:
DeBrunner Charles Controller CG-403
Leinberger William Chief Deputy Controller CG-403
Thomas Michael Auditor CG-403
Office Of Treasurer:
Miller Daniel City Treasurer CG-103
Spicher Celia Deputy Treasurer CG-103
Teets Nikki Assistant Deputy Treasurer CG-103
O'Donnell John Cashier CG-103
Castor Maria Imaging Specialist CG-103
Office of the Solicitor
Grover Neil City Solicitor CG-402
Walmer Douglas Deputy City Solicitor CG-402
Kunkel Rebecca Assistant City Solicitor CG-402
Brownsweiger Michael Paralegal CG-402
Bond Gina Confidential Legal Secretary CG-402
[DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION - 10 N. 2nd Street, Harrisburg, PA: |
Financial Management:
Weber Bruce Finance Director CG-303
Regalado Erika BudgetManager CG-30
George-Williams Keisha Auditor CG-301
Halkias Carlesha Director of Risk Mgmt./ Affirmative Action CG-302
McCutcheon Bryan Accounting Manager CG-301
Hicks Jonathan Grants Manager CG-305
Greene Hillary PurchasingManager CG-305
Information Technology:
Edwards Jeffrey Director CG-LL#2
Martin Bob Senior IDMS Programmer CG-LL#2
Swinehart Roger Mnfrm System Progm/Data Base Administrator CG-LL#2
Miller Michael Computer Operator 11 CG-LL#2
Krewson Nathan Help Desk CG-LL#3
Patel Nirav Network Administrator CG-LL#3
Stewart Waddell IDMS Programmer CG-LL#2



Human Resources:
Willingham
Bang
Fedor
Homcheck

Joni
Dieu-Thanh

Sarah
Peggy

Licensing, Taxation, and Central Support

Hughes
Vacant
Reidell
Kocher

Michael
Vacant

Brenda
Candi

Director of Human Resources
Personnel Officer

HR Generalist

Benefits Administrator

Tax & Enforcement Administrator
Administrative Assistant
Revenue Specialist

Paralegal

[ Central Duplicating - McCormick Public Safety Center, 123 Walnut Street:

Grannison

Robin

Central Support Assistant

| Department of Communications- 10 N. 2nd Street, Harrisburg, PA:

Davis

Grigsby

Bhatti

Walker

Johnsen
Mcnegron-Torres

Joyce
Ryan
Momin
Janelle
Jaime
Maria

Director

Community Relations Coordinator
Station Manager (WHBG-TV 20)
Web Content Manager

311 Helpdesk Operator

311 Helpdesk Operator

[ Department of Community & Economic Development - 10 N. 2nd Street, Harrisburg, PA:

Office Of Director:
Parker

Bureau of Planning:
Knight
Schmidt

Bureau of Economic Development:
Vacant
Vacant
Drabik
Roby

Bureau of Housing:

Christ
Culton
Olsen
Brown
Holloman
LeGrand
Slaughter
Stone
Burnett Sr.
Rivera
Brown-Wilson
Harris

Bureau of Parks & Recreation:

Sanders
Matteo

Jackie

Geoffrey
Benjamin

Devan
Megan

Roy
Edward
David E.
Rumulus
Donna
Judith
Damian
Mark
Ray Arthur
Ruth
Susan
Valonda

Kevin
Lauren

Director of Community and Economic Development

Director
Urban Planner/Zoning Officer

Deputy Director for Economic Development
Executive Director — Harrisburg Broadcast Network
Director of Business Development

Event Manager

Director for Building & Housing
Project Director for Construction
Rehabilitation Specialist Il
ProjectManager

Asset Manager

Asset Assistant Specialist
Program Manager, LHRDG
Project Director

Rehabilitation Specialist 1l
Administrative Assistant |

Intake and Unit/Client Support
Specialist Client Outreach Logistics
Coordinator

Recreation Director
Parks and Recreation Assistant

CG-406
CG-406
CG-406
CG-406

CG-305-A
CG-305-A
CG-305-A
CG-305-A

PS-216

CG-206
CG-405
HBN
CG-405
ATRIUM
ATRIUM

CG-405

CG-206
CG-206

CG-206
HBN

CG302

CG-405

CG-206F
CG-206
CG-206
CG-206
CG-206
CG-206
CG-206
CG-206
CG-206
CG-206
CG-206
CG-206

CG-401
MANSION



[Public Safety - McCormick Public Safety Center, 123 Walnut Street, Harrisburg, PA:

Bureau of Police:
Office of Police Chief:

Carter
Moody
Olivera
Botero
Vacant
Cameron
Hooper

Internal Affairs:

Krokos

Police Uniformed Patrol Division:

Wetzel
Green
Sorensen
Lamke

Police Technical Services Division:

Abromitis
Peiper
Hohman
Delozier
Marshall
Mckenzie
Turchetta
Borreli
Macri
Vacant
McMillen

Abandonded Vehicle Division
Hohman, PO

Accreditation Officer
Delozier, P.O.

Special Events/Court Liaison
Marshall, PO

Bureau of Codes:

Main Office
Patton
Emerick
Wright
Bellamy
Torres-Lau
Farrell
Garber
Henry
Jenakovich
Steele

Thomas
Deric E.
Gabe
David
Vacant
Jennifer
Milo

Christopher

Kelly
Laura
Dennis
Fred

Todd
Daniel
Angela
Chrisopher
Joseph
Robert
Jason
Anne
Mattea
Vacant
Christopher

Angela

Christopher

Joseph

David
Arden
Nelva
Mary
Maritza
Joseph
William
Bruce
Rick
William

Police Chief

Captain

Captain

Community Policing
Coordinator Secretary
Confidential Secretary
Sergeant-Street Crimes Unit

Detective

Lieutenant - 2nd Platoon
Lieutenant - 3rd Platoon
Lieutenant - 1st Platoon

Dog Law Enforcement Officer

Sergeant

Corporal - Training
Abandoned Vehicle Officer
Accreditation Officer

Court Liasion Officer
Property Management
Property Management

Police Data Technician, Records Center

Police Data Technician

Police Data Technician, Records Center

Police Data Technician

Abandoned Vehicle Officer

Police Accreditation Officer

Special Events/CourtLiaison

Codes Administrator

Assistant Codes Administrator
Health Officer

Mitigation Resource Specialist
Administrative Assistant |

Codes Enforcement Officer IV
Codes Enforcement Officer IlI
Codes Enforcement Officer |
Codes Enforcement Officer IV
Secretary |

PS-211
PS-211
PS-312
PS-211
PS-211
PS-GL

PS-312

PS-GL
PS-GL
PS-GL
PS-GL

PS-215E

PS-217B

PS-215E

CG-205
CG-205
CG-205
CG-205
CG-205
CG-205
CG-205
CG-205
CG-205
CG-205
CG-205



Montgomery
Vacant
Restagno

Criminal Investigation Division

Wealand
Brinker
Cornick
Donofrio
Ferrari
Heffner
lachini
Kennedy
Kimmick
Licata
Lyda
McNaughton
Neal
Aldrich
Paul
Ramos
Schriver
Silvio
Simmons
Trovy
Zimmerman
Kroboth
Gautsch
Gibney

Evidence Room:
Martin
Turchetta

Bureau of Fire:

Office of the Fire Chief:
Enterline
Souder
Gallatin
Jones

Saltzburg

Battalion Chiefs:
Miller
Bradford
Wise, llI
Lloyd

Fire Station Captains & Lieutenants:
Bastinelli
Feldman
Morelli
Sattizahn
Stone
Skinner
Saul

Anne
Vacant
Darryl

Terry
Jason
Sean
Shawn
Jarrett
Donald
Richard
Quinten
William
Nicholas
Karen
Marc
Ryan
Kirk
Jason
Libertad
Jeffrey
Christopher
Dennis
Paula
Joseph
Tonia
Kyle
Richard C.

Walter B.
Jason

Brian
Michael
Ron
Bobby

Karen

Stephen
Cornell
Floyd
Jason

Brian
Michael
Aldo
Glenn
Corey
William
Jeremy

Codes Enforcement Officer IlI
Codes Enforcement Officer |
Plumbing Inspector Il

Sergeant
Detective
Corporal
Detective
Detective
Detective
Detective
Detective
Forensic Investigator

Detective

Forensic Investigator
Forensic Investigator
Detective

Detective

Detective

Detective

Detective

Detective

Detective

Detective

Detective
Administrative Assistant |

Sergeant
Detective

Police Officer
Police Officer

Fire Chief

Deputy Fire Chief

Fire Inspector

Fire Safety/Prevention

Administrative Assistant to the Fire Chief

Battalion Chief
Acting Battalion Chief
Battalion Chief
Acting Battalion Chief

Captain
Captain
Captain
Captain
Lieutenant
Lieutenant
Lieutenant
-4 -

CG-205
CG-205
CG-205

PS-312
PS-312
PS-312
PS-312
PS-312
PS-312
PS-312
PS-312
PS-312
PS-312
PS-312
PS-312
PS-312
PS-312
PS-312
PS-312
PS-312
PS-312
PS-312
PS-312
PS-312
PS-312

PS-312
PS-312

PS-220
PS-220
PS-220
PS-220

PS-220

Fire Station 2
Fire Station 2
Fire Station 2
Fire Station 2

Fire Station 1
Fire Station 1
Fire Station 1
Fire Station 1
Fire Station 2
Fire Station 8
Fire Station 2



Devoe
Kuntz

Fire Stations:

Station #1
Station #2
Station #8

Dennis
Matthew

Lieutenant
Lieutenant

1820 N. 6th Street
140 N. 16th Street
9 S. 13th Street

Fire Station 8
Fire Station 8

[Department of Public Works - 1820 Paxton Street, Harrisburg, PA:

Office of the Director

Johnson
Replogle
Grayer

Aaron
Michaele
Charisse

Director
Secretary
Administrative Assistant

Office of City Engineer- McCormick Public Safety Center, 123 Walnut Street, Harrisburg, PA:

Martin
Schill
Thames
Kessler

Building Maintenance:
Baum
Shatto

Kazhdan
Ross

Neighborhood Services:
West
Rarig
Nye
Pace
Miller

Traffic Engineering:
Coble
Nye
Spriggs
Vugrinec
Logan
Snedeker

Vehicle Management Center:
Williams
Vacant
Baskins

Parks Maintenance:
Noss
Vacant
Cook

Wayne
O. Karl
David

Patricia

Keviin
Paul

Gene
Gary

David
Frederick John
Rosemary

Maria
Matt

1820 Paxton St.

Todd
Michael
Nate
Bob
Ferretti
John

Nicole

Maurice

Ron

Kenneth

City Engineer

Engineer Representative IV
Engineer Representative |
Administrative Assistant |

Facility Manager
Laborer
Laborer
Laborer

Deputy Director
Solid Waste/Recycling Coordinator
Trash Billing Coordinator

Customer Service Rep
Solid Waste Logistics Coordinator

Traffic Engineering Tech IlI
Traffic Engineering Tech Ill
Traffic Engineering Tech IlI
Traffic Engineering Tech Ill
Traffic Engineering Tech Ill
Traffic Signal/Streetlight Manager

FleetManager
Administrative Assistant
Parts Person

Acting Director

City Island Supt./Asst. Parks Maint. Director

Stadium Groundskeeper

PWOR
PWOR
PWOR

PS-212
PS-212
PS-212
PS-212

CG

CG
CG
CG

PWOR
PWOR
PWOR
PWOR

PWOR

Traffic Shop
Traffic Shop
Traffic Shop
Traffic Shop
Traffic Shop
Traffic Shop

PWOR
PWOR
PWOR

CG-405
CG-405
CG-405



Other Parks, Recreation & Enrichment Numbers:

Ranger Station CityIsland

Ranger Station Reservior Park

Beach House City Island

Pool #1 Behind Jack Lick Bldg.
Pool #2 S. 18th Street
Reservior Park Mansion

Reservior Park Brownstone Building
Parks Maintenance Shop Maintenance Shop
Shade Tree Office Maintenance Shop

Harrisburg Redevelopment Authority PO Box 2157
Harrisburg, PA17105-2157

Davis Bryan Executive Director
Sheibley Peggy Administrative Officer
Morrison Linda Controller

Ritchey Deborah CACH
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